March 2018 Results

This listing Includes all events where members are known to have competed
Bunbury results are listed for current MAWA members only
All records are pending until ratified by the appropriate authorities

Bunbury — February 27

Results not available

ECAC — March 1

60m 5000m
Bernie Riviere M50 8.1 Bert Carse M75 24:04.0
Colin Smith M55 8.3 Dante Giacomin M45 25:17.9
Donna Abbey W45 9.1 Claire Walkley W50 25:37.2
Sue Coate W50 9.3
3000m
Maureen Keshwar we5 10.0 Matt Godfrey M40 12:19.1
Peggy Macliver W70 10.8 Bob Hull M70 13:29.1
Andrea Penny w40 10.8 Graeme Dahl M65 14:11.4
Bob Hull M70 10.9 Maurice Creagh M70 17:23.2
Carol Bowman W60 11.6
Cecil Walkley M85 33.2 3000m walk
Haydn Gawne M70 19:51.0
200m
Colin Smith M55 26.2 Long Jump
Bernie Riviere M50 26.7 Donna Abbey W45 4.05
Fiona Leonard W50 32.2 Jenn Parker W45 4.01
Des Walsh M60 3.42
Sue Coate w50 30.9 Carmel Meyer w55 3.22
Des Walsh M60 31.2 Kim Guo Vis 3.17
Donna Abbey w45 32.0 Gerry Tomekova Vis 3.09
Julie Gaglia W35 321 Peggy Macliver W70 2.83
Carmel Meyer W55 33.1
Barry Newell M60 34.1 Discus
Geoffrey Gee M60 40.92
Maureen Keshwar W65 34.7 Matt Staunton M40 36.44
Delia Baldock W55 36.4 Jenn Parker W45  31.65
Peggy Macliver w70 37.0 Colleen Finnerty w45 27.87
Carol Bowman W60 39.4 Des Walsh M60 25.78
Cecil Walkley M85 2:09.0 Julie Gaglia W35 24.82
Garry Parker M50 21.36
1500m Gerry Tomekova Vis 17.21
Keith Hill M55 5:11.4 Kim Guo Vis 16.47
Matt Godfrey M40 5:25.2
Fiona Leonard W50 5:39.7 Shot
Bob Hull M70 6:29.4 Geoffrey Gee M60 11.78
Graeme Dahl M65 6:37.3 Matt Staunton M40 11.36
Carmel Meyer W55 6:40.5 Sue Coate W50 9.86
Dante Giacomin M45 6:46.3 Colleen Finnerty W45 9.47
Maurice Creagh M70 7:21.7 Jenn Parker w45 9.02
Des Walsh M60 7:32.3 Julie Gaglia w35 8.09
Claire Walkley W50 7:33.7 Maureen Keshwar we5 7.74
Cecil Walkley M85 17:19.9 Gerry Tomekova Vis 6.73
Donna Abbey w45 6.20
80m hurdles Kim Guo Vis 5.99
Sue Coate W50 17.8 Garry Parker M50 5.65
Delia Baldock W55 18.1 Carol Bowman W60 4.80
Carol Bowman W60 21.5

Strive, WAAS - March 1

100m Hammer

Lee Stergiou M45 12.81 +0.9 Byrony Glass W40 49.45
1500m Javelin

Chris Gould M40 4:26.36 Yolanda Carstens W50 25.10
Pole Vault

Geoff Brayshaw M65 2.65



WAAS - March 6

100m 1500m walk
Cathy McCloskey W50 14.0 Andrew Cuthbertson M60 11:33.8
Nicola Hibbert W35 14.3 Sylvia Byers w80 12:52.3
Mish Iskra W40 17.3
5000m
Jannie Baard M45 13.3 Petra Jerejian Vis 19:37.8
Andrew Woodward Vis 13.5 Paul Scott-Taylor M60 22:13.8
Mark Dawson M55 16.6
3000m
Mandy Mason W50 14.5 Mark Dawson M55 13:28.6
John Dennehy M55 17.0 David Baird M70 14:07.5
Peggy Macliver W70 17.2
Irwin Barrett-Lennard M85 20.5 Triple Jump
Jaime Lovell W30 9.60
200m Dave Wyatt M65 8.24
Nicola Hibbert W35 294 Isaac Lovell Vis 6.32
Cathy McCloskey W50 29.7
Mandy Mason w50 304 Javelin
Julie Gaglia W35 27.73
Jannie Baard M45 27.6 Sue Coate W50 26.45
Andrew Woodward Vis 29.5 Yolanda Carstens W50 26.03
Mark Dawson M55 34.2 Phil Smyth M70 23.03
Greg Kennedy M65 37.2 Des Walsh M60 22.18
Mish Iskra W40 21.68
Sue Coate w50 304 Greg Kennedy M65 19.50
Carmel Meyer w55 31.7 Norman Stanger M80 17.44
Julie Gaglia w35 32.0 Carmel Meyer W55 16.40
John Dennehy M55 35.2 Peggy Macliver W70 15.37
Delia Baldock W55 35.8 Hammer
Peggy Macliver W70 36.8 Mish Iskra w40 21.79
Irwin Barrett-Lennard M85 46.4 Norman Stanger M80 21.71
1500m
Jannie Baard M45 5:21.9
Petra Jerejian Vis 5:26.7
Clare Wardle W40 5:36.9
Mark Dawson M55 5:49.8
Alan Gray M55 5:53.7
Paul Scott-Taylor M60 5:58.3
David Baird M70 6:25.7
Carmel Meyer W55 6:26.4
Graeme Dahl M65 6:37.6
Des Walsh M60 7:00.2
Bunbury — March 6
60m Discus
Garry Hastie M55 9.07 John Fettus M40 35.11
Harold Membrey M65 10.00 Garry Hastie M55 25.63
Sharon Moloney w55 10.00 Rob Antoniolli M65 25.25
Brian Waldhuter M75 10.13 Paula Kennedy W50 25.00
Paula Kennedy W50 10.50 Leon Sander M80 22.29
Luella Jenkins w75 11.50 Harold Membrey M65 22.19
Lyle James M75 12.70 Brian Waldhuter M75 20.84
Sharon Moloney W55 20.63
1500m Luella Jenkins W75 17.41
Leon Sander M80 9:42.0 Lyle James M75 8.22
Lyle James M75 13:28.2



ECAC — March 8

100m

Ricky Sharma
Gary Cox

Jenn Parker
Andrew Grosas
Greg Kennedy

Julie Gaglia
Maureen Keshwar
Janne Wells

Carol Bowman

Alex Tinniswood
Steve Fuller

Delia Baldock
Haruhi Tinniswood
Andrea Penny
Julie Wilson

Ricky Sharma
Patrick Jones
John Dennehy
Bob Schickert
Lynne Schickert
Cecil Walkley

400m

Colin Smith

Alex Tinniswood
Patrick Jones
Steve Fuller

Gary Cox

Haruhi Tinniswood

Carmel Meyer
Barbara Blurton
Janne Wells
John Dennehy

Andrew Grosas
Barry Newell
Carol Bowman
Delia Baldock
Julie Wilson
Cecil Walkley

1 mile

Trevor Scott
Patrick Jones
Vanessa Carson
Gary Cox

Fiona Leonard
Giovanni Puglisi
Chris Groom
Alan Gray
Andrew Grosas
Suzanne McMahon
Bob Hull

Jim Langford
Gillian Young
Claire Walkley
Cecil Walkley

Vis
Vis
w45
M50
M65

W35
W65
W45
W60

M35
M65
W55
Vis

W40
W60

Vis

M45
M55
M75
W75
M85

M55
M35
M45
M65
Vis
Vis

W55
W65
W45
M55

M50
M60
W60
W55
W60
M85

M55
M45
W35
Vis

W50
M65
M50
M55
M50
Vis

M70
M70
W70
W50
M85

12.5
14.2
15.1
15.1
17.7

15.6
15.7
15.7
18.9

15.1
15.2
17.3
17.6
17.9
19.4

12.7
14.5
18.4
18.8
26.8
56.1

58.3
67.0
67.7
71.8
72.3
1:30.2

75.0
78.0
79.5
1:31.1

69.6
79.7
84.6
85.4
1:31.4
4:49.5

5:16.6
5:46.3
5:48.8
5:56.0
6:03.0
6:06.2
6:08.2
6:19.0
6:21.1
6:38.4
6:51.2
7:10.6
7:28.4
7:34.7

19:09.9

1 mile walk
Lynne Schickert

3000m

Trevor Scott
Vanessa Carson
Patrick Jones
Giovanni Puglisi
Alan Gray
Andrew Grosas
Bob Hull

Haruhi Tinniswood
Gillian Young
Claire Walkley
Maurice Creagh
Julie Wilson

Bob Schickert

3000m walk
Haydn Gawne

Javelin

Matt Staunton
Steve Fuller
Ossi Igel

Julie Gaglia
Colleen Finnerty
Alex De Silva
Janne Wells
Des Walsh

Jenn Parker
Carmel Meyer
Greg Kennedy
Andrea Penny
Carol Bowman
Maureen Keshwar

Weight
Geoffrey Gee
Ossi Igel

Matt Staunton
Alex De Silva
Jenn Parker
Colleen Finnerty
Janne Wells
Andrea Penny

W75

M55
W35
M45
M65
M55
M50
M70
Vis

W70
W50
M70
W60
M75

M70

M40
M65
M65
W35
W45
Vis

W45
M60
W45
W55
M65
W40
W60
W65

M60
M65
M40
Vis

W45
W45
W45
W40

12:54.2

10:45.2
11:32.1
11:33.6
12:24.4
12:46.9
13:12.9
13:34.6
14:32.2
14:49.3
15:17.0
15:28.6
16:24.5
16:52.5

19:51.9

37.05
33.95
31.93
28.69
25.25
21.17
20.74
20.66
20.41
17.89
16.86
12.73
11.57
10.77

16.62
16.05
13.35
12.19
9.62
8.39
6.93
5.29



Strive, WAAS — March 10

60m Discus
Colin Smith M55 8.04 +0.7 Byrony Glass W40 35.34
John Dennehy M55 10.68 +0.7 Jennifer Parker w45 30.67
Sally Sims W35 23.17
200m Sarah Edmiston W40 33.12
Colin Smith M55 26.01 -2.0
John Dennehy M55 3552 +0.5 Shot
Yolanda Carstens W50 10.53
800m Byrony Glass W40 10.61
Xander van Rijen M50 2:18.81 Jennifer Parker w45 9.19
Andrew Brooker M45 2:23.73 Cheryl McMahon w40 7.61
Sally Sims W35 7.45
Pole Vault
Geoff Brayshaw M65 2.60 Hammer
Byrony Glass W40 51.47
High Jump Jennifer Parker W45 32.59
Andrew Brooker M45 1.55 Cheryl McMahon W40 31.48
Sally Sims W35 28.51
Javelin
Yolanda Carstens w50 27.30
WAAS - March 13
60m 800m
Jannie Baard M45 8.0 Chris Gould M40 2:07.7
Andrew Woodward Vis 8.2 Sharon Davis W40 2:23.5
Nicola Hibbert W35 8.6 Jannie Baard M45 2:27.6
Juliana Kelly W50 94 Fiona Leonard W50 2:39.5
Mark Dawson M55 2:44.5
Hans Venter M50 8.8
Rob Antoniolli M65 9.3 Petra Jerejian w40 2:36.0
Greg Kennedy M65 9.8 Campbell Till M60 2:38.5
Mark Dawson M55 10.0 Clare Wardle w40 2:39.7
Tony Downey M60 2:50.8
Tony Downey M60 8.8 Hans Venter M50 2:53.7
Chris Gould M40 9.0 Jaime Lovell W30 2:541
Steve Pritchard M65 9.0 Rob Antoniolli M65 2:55.1
Barrie Kernaghan M75 10.5 Paul Scott-Taylor M60 3:03.9
Donna Abbey w45 3:06.1
Delia Baldock w55 104 Isaac Lovell Vis 3:19.5
Isaac Lovell Vis 10.6
John Dennehy M55 10.9 3000m
Gay Wyatt weo 11.4 Chris Gould M40 9:58.1
Petra Jerejian w40 11:25.9
100m Clare Wardle W40 11:28.3
Colin Smith M55 12.7 Paul Scott-Taylor M60 12:47.2
Jannie Baard M45 13.0 Mark Dawson M55 13:07.4
Andrew Woodward Vis 13.3 Hans Venter M50 13:24.9
Steve Pritchard M65 14.9 Isaac Lovell Vis 15:14.2
Nicola Hibbert w35 13.9 2000m steeplechase
Rob Antoniolli M65 14.6 Janne Wells w45 10:50.3
Tony Downey M60 14.7 Rob Antoniolli M65 10:50.9
Barrie Kernaghan M75 16.0
Long Jump
Juliana Kelly W50 15.3 Jaime Lovell W30 4.60
Mark Dawson M55 15.7 Dave Wyatt M65 4.18
Donna Abbey W45 3.94
Jaime Lovell W30 14.0 Carmel Meyer w55 3.50
Delia Baldock w55 17.0 Isaac Lovell Vis 2.99
John Dennehy M55 17.0 Carol Bowman w60 2.85
Isaac Lovell Vis 18.0 Carrie Francis W55 2.56
Shot Javelin
Norman Stanger M80 7.94 Phil Smyth M70 24.71
Janne Wells w45 7.01 Rob Shand M85 18.55
Carmel Meyer W55 6.63 Norman Stanger M80 17.89
Mike Anderson M65 6.53 Greg Kennedy M65 17.06
Rob Antoniolli M65 6.08 Rob Antoniolli M65 16.83
Gay Wyatt W60 5.76 Carol Bowman we0 10.87
Rob Shand M85 5.70 Gay Wyatt W60 10.30
Carol Bowman w60 5.04



Bunbury — March 13

100m Long Jump

Garry Hastie M55 14.7 Brian Waldhuter M75 3.40

Harold Membrey M65 16.1 Ruth Johnson w75 2.71

Brian Waldhuter M75 16.7 Leon Sander M80 2.66

Sharon Moloney w55 17.35 Lyle James M75 1.23

Paula Kennedy W50 17.5

Ruth Johnson W75 19.2 Hammer

Luella Jenkins W75 213 John Fettus M40 35.28

Lyle James M75 24.4 Paula Kennedy W50 29.56
Sharon Moloney w55 27.30

400m Garry Hastie M55 23.08

Garry Hastie M55 63.4 Luella Jenkins W75 20.38

Brian Waldhuter M75 82.6 Ruth Johnson W75 20.06

Harold Membrey M65 86.9 Brian Waldhuter M75 15.94

Leon Sander M80 1:30.8

Ruth Johnson W75 1:40.7

Lyle James M75 2:43.0

ECAC - March 15

60m 800m

Bernie Riviere M50 7.9 Keith Hill M55 2:29.8

Colin Smith M55 7.9 Matt Godfrey M40 2:31.2

Rob Colton M40 9.6 Vanessa Carson W35 2:35.6

Greg Kennedy M65 13.5 Chris Groom M50 2:39.8
Rob Colton M40 2:41.3

Jenn Parker W45 9.3 Rob Cattrall M60 2:48.6

Maureen Keshwar wes5 9.7 Alan Gray M55 2:53.8

Nick Fairweather M65 10.0 Wayne Byram M45 2:56.6

David Clive M80 10.2 Steve Fuller M65 3:01.0
Bob Hull M70 3:09.6

Andrea Penny w40 10.7

Bob Hull M70 10.8 Giovanni Puglisi M65 2:48.9

Cecil Walkley M85 33.6 Jenn Parker w45  3:02.0
Bert Carse M75 3:09.1

Bob Schickert M75 11.4 Colin Smith M55 3:10.8

Julie Wilson w60 11.8 Barbara Blurton W65 3:11.7

Lynne Schickert W75 149 Janne Wells w45 3:20.5
Dante Giacomin M45 3:23.2

100m Barry Newell M60 3:24.4

Bernie Riviere M50 12.7 Gillian Young W70 3:24.6

Colin Smith M55 12.7 Carol Bowman W60 3:25.1

Steve Fuller Me5 14.7 Julie Wilson W60 3:37.4

Rob Colton M40 15.8 Claire Walkley W50 3:49.3
Cecil Walkley M85 9:36.9

Jenn Parker W45 153

Barry Newell M60 15.9 3000m

Maureen Keshwar W65 16.3 Vanessa Carson W35 11:33.1

David Clive M80 17.2 Rob Cattrall M60 11:42.2

Keith Hill M55 20.3 Giovanni Puglisi M65 12:15.6
Bob Hull M70 13:30.4

John Dennehy M55 17.4 Graeme Dahl M65 13:56.2

Andrea Penny w40 17.9 Gillian Young W70 14:37.4

Julie Wilson W60 19.8 Dante Giacomin M45 14:55.0

Cecil Walkley M85 60.6 David Carr M85 15:38.0
Carol Bowman W60 16:20.9

3000m walk Julie Wilson W60 16:49.1

John McDonagh M65 20:17.6

Haydn Gawne M70 20:23.4 Long Jump

John Dennehy M55 21:48.4 Jenn Parker W45 4.28

Lynne Schickert W75 23:41.7 Steve Fuller M65 3.73
Maureen Keshwar W65 3.33

5000m walk Janne Wells W45 3.30

Wayne Byram M45 29:01.2 Carol Bowman W60 2.64

Karyn Tolardo W50 29:48.3 Julie Wilson W60 2.41
Lynne Schickert W75 2.06

5000m

Rob Colton M40 22:05.5

Matt Godfrey M40 22:16.6

Alan Gray M55 22:23.2

Claire Walkley W50 26:34.2

John Oldfield M70 27:36.8



Hammer Weight
Matt Staunton M40 42.79 Ossi Igel M65 16.15 SR
Alex De Silva Vis 38.19 Matt Staunton M40 12.76
Ossi Igel M65 34.87 Alex De Silva Vis 9.44
Garry Parker M50 19.42 Janne Wells w45 8.02
Janne Wells w45 19.30 Andrea Penny w40 5.23
WAAS - March 20
100m 3000m
Mandy Mason W50 141 Chris Gould M40 10:01.4
Sue Coate W50 14.7 Clare Wardle W40 11:21.4
Barrie Kernaghan M75 15.8 Paul Scott-Taylor M60 12:50.1
Norm Richards M80 16.0 Hans Venter M50 13:50.1
David Baird M75 14:49.1
Julie Gaglia W35 15.1 John Oldfield M70 15:32.3
John Dennehy M55 17.0
Delia Baldock W55 17.6 3000m walk
Johan Hagedoorn M70 19.4 Johan Hagedoorn M70 20:39.0
Christine Oldfield Vis 21.9
High Jump
400m Hans Venter M50 1.40
Chris Gould M40 57.8 Jaime Lovell W30 1.30
lan Cotton M50 62.8 Sue Coate W50 1.30
Hans Venter M50 69.9 Dave Wyatt M65 1.30
Petra Jerejian W40 72.6 Steve Pritchard M65 1.30
Gay Wyatt we0 1.06
Barrie Kernaghan M75 79.0 Norm Richards M80 1.06
David Baird M75 80.5 Isaac Lovell Vis 0.90
Paul Scott-Taylor M60 85.0
Delia Baldock W55 87.5 Shot
Todd Davey M50 14.98
1500m Sue Coate W50 10.76
Chris Gould M40 4:37.8 Yolanda Carstens W50 10.70
Clare Wardle w40 5:22.0 Tim Lyons M55 8.73
Petra Jerejian W40 5:34.4 Julie Gaglia w35 7.99
Paul Scott-Taylor M60 6:12.9 Norman Stanger M80 7.60
Hans Venter M50 6:32.3 Francis Leong Vis 7.14
Ivan Brown M70 6:47.2 Norm Richards M80 6.59
David Baird M75 7:34.6 Carrie Francis W55 6.16
Gay Wyatt W60 5.96
1500m walk
Wendy Farrow W50 9:37.7 Hammer
John Dennehy M55 9:59.1 Todd Davey M50 38.89
Andrew Cuthbertson M60 10:44.1 Tim Lyons M55 32.64
Sylvia Byers w80 13:25.0 Norman Stanger M80 22.13
Bunbury — March 20
200m Shot
Garry Hastie M55 30.4 John Fettus M40 12.07
Harold Membrey M65 33.7 Garry Hastie M55 8.49
Brian Waldhuter M75 35.3 Harold Membrey M65 7.28
Leon Sander M80 37.3 Luella Jenkins W75 7.18
Sharon Moloney w55 37.9 Sharon Moloney w55 7.04
Ruth Johnson W75 39.5 Lyle James M75 3.13
Harold Membrey M65 41.2
Luella Jenkins W75 451 Discus
Lyle James M75 T74.4 John Fettus M40 35.41
Garry Hastie M55 25.76
800m Harold Membrey M65 23.28
Ruth Johnson W75 4:03.1 Leon Sander M80 21.81
Sharon Moloney W55 4:24.7 Sharon Moloney W55 20.61
Lyle James M75 6:10.4 Brian Waldhuter M75 18.14
Garry Hastie M55 DNF Luella Jenkins W75 17.96
Ruth Johnson W75 11.55
Triple Jump Lyle James M75 9.62
Brian Waldhuter M75 7.38
Ruth Johnson W75 5.95
Leon Sander M80 5.72



ECAC - March 22

200m

Chris Neale
Yoshi Muroi
Patrick Jones
Fiona Leonard
Rod Hamilton

Barbara Blurton
Maureen Keshwar
David Clive

John Dennehy
Delia Baldock
Carol Bowman
Bob Schickert

400m

Colin Smith
Yoshi Muroi
Patrick Jones
Matt Godfrey
Fiona Leonard
Micky Muroi

Barbara Blurton
Rod Hamilton
John Dennehy
Wally Groom
Delia Baldock
Cecil Walkley

1500m

Yoshi Muroi
Vanessa Carson
Patrick Jones
Dirk Klicker
Matt Godfrey
Rob Cattrall
Rod Hamilton
Wayne Byram
Micky Muroi
Dante Giacomin

1500m walk
Alan Whitley

3000m
Vanessa Carson
Rob Cattrall
Yoshi Muroi
Rod Hamilton
Matt Godfrey
Micky Muroi
Graeme Dahl
Claire Walkley
Dante Giacomin
Maurice Creagh
Carol Bowman
Bob Schickert

M45
Vis

M45
W50
M55

W65
W65
M80
M55
W55
W60
M75

M55
Vis

M45
M40
W50
M60

W65
M55
M55
M70
W55
M85

Vis

W35
M45
M40
M40
M60
M55
M45
M60
M45

Vis

W35
M60
Vis

M55
M40
M60
M65
W50
M45
M70
W60
M75

25.8
26.3
29.3
31.3
36.4

33.7
34.2
36.1
36.5
371
38.6
40.6

57.7
64.1
65.4
69.4
69.6
1:34.0

77.5
79.0
86.3
86.9
87.3
4:25.1

5:13.2
5:15.6
5:20.5
5:33.1
5:34.2
5:49.3
6:05.6
6:15.5
6:26.6
6:51.3

11:35.9

11:53.6
12:01.4
12:11.1
12:57.5
13:05.4
13:31.2
13:36.8
14:53.1
14:58.8
15:21.5
16:27.1
17:34.5

3000m walk

Karyn Tolardo

John McDonagh
Alan Whitley
Andrew Cuthbertson
Lynne Schickert
Sarah Lee

2000m steeplechase
Patrick Jones

Yoshi Muroi

Janne Wells

Discus

Todd Davey
Jessica Siviour
Ossi Igel

Tim Lyons

Jenn Parker
Wally Groom
Maureen Keshwar
Janne Wells

Shot

Todd Davey
Jessica Siviour
Ossi Igel

Jenn Parker

Tim Lyons
Maureen Keshwar
Janne Wells
Carrie Francis

W50
M65
Vis

M60
W75
W65

M45
Vis
W45

M50
Vis

M65
M55
W45
M70
W65
W45

M50
Vis

M65
W45
M55
W65
W45
W55

17:19.6
20:13.3
21:33.5
23:35.3
23:35.3
23:36.6

8:25.2
9:43.0
10:55.0

48.45
43.30
39.21
33.99
30.72
19.66
19.29
17.48

14.99
11.73
11.38
9.62
8.83
7.75
6.92
5.67



WAAS - March 27

60m

Darren Rogers
Donovan Roets
Andrew Woodward
Mandy Mason

Barrie Kernaghan
Norm Richards
Greg Kennedy
David Clive

Lisa Limonas
Sue Coate

Des Walsh

Johan Hagedoorn

Janne Wells
Delia Baldock
Gay Wyatt

200m

Paul Jeffery
Andrew Woodward
Hans Venter

Mark Dawson

Jaime Lovell

Lisa Limonas
Sue Coate

Barrie Kernaghan

Norm Richards
John Dennehy
David Clive

Greg Kennedy
Mike Anderson

1000m

Chris Gould
Xander Van Rijen
Andrew Brooker
Sharon Davis
Trevor Scott
Clare Wardle
Petra Jerejian
Fiona Leonard
Vanessa Carson
Paul Scott-Taylor

lan Cotton
Mark Dawson
Hans Venter
David Baird
Karyn Gower
Delia Baldock
Carol Bowman
Bruce Wilson

1000m walk
John McDonagh
Haydn Gawne
Sylvia Byers

M35
M50
M45
W50

M75
M80
M65
M80

W45
W50
M60
M70

W45
W55
W60

M40
M45
M50
M55

W30
W45
W50
M75

M80
M55
M80
M65
M65

M40
M50
M45
W40
M55
W40
W40
W50
W35
M60

M50
M55
M50
M75
W55
W55
W60
M70

M65
M70
W80

7.4
8.0
8.4
8.7

9.3
9.6
9.8
9.8

8.8

9.6
12.5

9.8
10.6
11.6

23.8
27.9
30.5
34.5

291
29.6
31.0
31.5

33.7
34.7
35.0
37.3
46.4

2:46.8
2:53.8
2:59.7
3:06.6
3:10.0
3:16.4
3:18.6
3:28.4
3:29.6
3:52.9

3:19.7
3:30.2
3:49.7
4:16.0
4:23.7
4:34.9
4:37.2
4:38.4

6:21.7
6:21.7
9:20.9

SR

3000m

Steve Preece
Trevor Scott
Petra Jerejian
Clare Wardle

Paul Scott-Taylor
Mark Dawson
Hans Venter
Graeme Dahl
Bruce Wilson
David Baird
Karyn Gower

3000m walk
Wendy Farrow
John McDonagh
Johan Hagedoorn
Haydn Gawne

Triple Jump
Lisa Limonas
Dave Wyatt
Gay Wyatt
Norm Richards

Javelin

Paul Jeffery

Sue Coate
Yolanda Carstens
Maurice Patten
Phil Smyth

Bjorn Dybdahl
Janne Wells
Des Walsh

Rob Shand
Norman Stanger
Gay Wyatt

Discus

Paul Jeffery
Maurice Patten
Des Walsh
Janne Wells
Rob Shand

Mike Anderson
Norman Stanger

M45
M55
W40
W40

M60
M55
M50
M65
M70
M75
W55

W50
M65
M70
M70

W45
M65
W60
M80

M40
W50
W50
Vis

M70
M60
W45
M60
M85
M80
W60

M40
Vis

M60
W45
M85
M65
M80

10:11.1
10:22.1
10:55.7
11:04.9

12:33.1
13:03.7
13:20.2
13:29.5
13:40.2
14:21.8
14:27.7

19:17.4
19:44.9
19:59.4
20:01.0

9.19
8.48
6.94
6.10

52.22
27.66
27.15
24.90
23.11
21.86
21.61
19.14
16.56
16.41
11.66

39.70
25.81
22.98
18.92
17.20
16.72
15.85
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60m

Bernie Riviere
Lee Stergiou
Colin Smith
Melissa Foster
Gin Ang

Ricky Sharma
Jenn Parker
Harold Membrey
Greg Kennedy

Andrea Penny
Delia Baldock
Julie Wilson
Lynne Schickert
Cecil Walkley

John Dennehy
Mike O’Reilly
David Carr

200m

Chris Neale
Colin Smith
Bernie Riviere
Melissa Foster
Patrick Jones
Steve Fuller
Cecil Walkley

Jenn Parker
Harold Membrey
Janne Wells
Delia Baldock

John Dennehy
Mike O Reilly
Carol Bowman
David Carr
Julie Wilson

1000m

Chris Neale
Vanessa Carson
Fiona Leonard
Chris Groom
Jack Byram
Wayne Byram
Micky Muroi
Barbara Blurton
Dante Giacomin
Gillian Young
Des Walsh

Julie Wilson
Cecil Walkley

300m hurdles
Sue Coate
Janne Wells
Harold Membrey

Wally Groom
Delia Baldock
Carol Bowman

Greg Kennedy

M50
M45
M55
W35
M50

Vis

W45
M65
M65

W40
W55
W60
W75
M85

M55
M75
M85

M45
M55
M50
W35
M45
M65
M85

W45
M65
W45
W55

M55
M75
W60
M85
W60

M45
W35
W50
M50
Vis

M45
M60
W65
M45
W70
M60
W60
M85

W50
W45
M65

M70
W55
W60

M65

7.7
7.8
8.0

8.3

7.7
9.0

9.7

10.6
10.8
11.7
15.1
37.4

10.4
10.6

11.6 (-0.3) SR

251
25.7
26.0
28.4
290.8
30.4
2:10.6

30.8
32.9
34.7
37.0

35.8
37.3
37.8

38.1 (-0.7) SR

41.3

3:09.7
3:15.0
3:25.9
3:32.8
3:41.4
3:47.4
3:59.1
4:13.9
4:18.6
4:19.2
4:52.2
4:52.2
n/t

58.7
65.4
67.5

64.9
68.2
76.6

67.0

SR

5000m

Ross Langford
Vanessa Carson
Micky Muroi

5000m walk
Andrew Duncan
Karyn Tolardo

3000m

Gillian Young
Dante Giacomin
Maurice Creagh
Des Walsh
Carol Bowman
Julie Wilson
Bob Schickert

3000m walk
John McDonagh
Haydn Gawne
Lynne Schickert

Long Jump
Melissa Foster
Ricky Sharma
Jenn Parker
Steve Fuller
Carrie Francis
Lynne Schickert

Javelin

Steve Fuller
Sue Coate
Wally Groom
Bjorn Dybdahl
Janne Wells
Jenn Parker
Des Walsh
Carol Bowman
Andrea Penny

Weight

Harold Membrey
Maurice Patten
Jenn Parker
Janne Wells
Andrea Penny

M40
W35
M60

M50
W50

W70
M45
M70
M60
W60
W60
M75

M65
M70
W75

W35
Vis

W45
M65
W55
W75

M65
W50
M70
M60
W45
W45
M60
W60
W40

M65
Vis

W45
W45
W40

17:01.3
19:13.2
22:30.5

24:38.8
29:22.4

14:17.5
14:30.8
15:07.2
15:32.9
15:37.4
15:48.7
16:50.2

19:63.2
19:57.5
23:28.0

5.43
5.40
4.31
3.80
2.20
2.02

31.93
25.44
23.97
23.29
20.99
19.84
18.31
11.47
11.45

9.02
8.68
8.32
6.18
4.78



